Technical Data
Original Instructions
ArmorStart LT Distributed Motor Controller Specifications
Bulletin Numbers 290, 291, 294
Product Description
The ArmorStart® LT controller is a compact, integrated, pre-engineered, On-Machine™ motor-starting solution. Bulletin 290 devices provide
full-voltage, nonreversing motor control, Bulletin 291 devices provide full-voltage reversing motor control, and Bulletin 294 devices provide
variable-speed motor control.

Bulletin 294 Controllers
This section provides selection and specification information for the Bulletin 294 motor controller.
Catalog Number Explanation
Examples that are given in this section, are not intended to be used for product selection. This basic explanation should not be used for
product selection; not all combinations produce a valid catalog number.
These tables explain what the product catalog number represents.
294 E - F D1P5 Z - G1 Option 1 - Option 2
a b c d e f g h
a b c d
Bulletin Number Communication Enclosure Type Output Current
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
294 VFD Starter E EtherNet/IP F UL Type 4/12 (1)
(1)  IP66/UL Type 4 is available with all gland options. UL Type 4/12 is available with G1 and G3 gland option.
D1P5 1.5 A (0.4 kW), 0.5 Hp
D DeviceNet D2P5 2.5 A (0.75 kW), 1.0 Hp
D4P2 3.6 A (1.5 kW), 2.0 Hp
e f g h
Control Voltage Gland Plate Options
(Power and Motor) Option 1 Option 2
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
Z External 24V DC control
power G1 Conduit entry
3 Hand/Off/Auto selector
keypad with Jog function
SB Source Brake
P(1)
(1) Internal power supply requires 3-phase line power of 400Y/230V…480Y/277V, 50/60 Hz.
Internal power supply G2 ArmorConnect blank(2)
(2) Leave blank unless there is a customer-specific option defined by the factory.
No option
G3 Gland Kits(3)
(3) See User-installed Options — G3 Gland on page 18 for gland configurations.
Rockwell Automation Publication 290-TD001A-EN-P - April 2020 17
ArmorStart LT Distributed Motor Controller Specifications Technical Data
Factory-installed Options
Description Cat. No. Modification
Hand/Off/Auto Selector and Jog Keypad -3
Source brake (electromechanical) -SB
Conduit/Cord-Ready Gland Plate -G1(1)
(1) See ArmorStart LT Gland Plate Matrix on page 27 for additional details.
ArmorConnect Power Media Connectivity Gland Plate -G2(1)
User-installed Options — G3 Gland(1)
(1) See ArmorStart LT Gland Plate Matrix on page 27 for additional details.
Description Pkg. Quantity Cat. No.
Alternative Gland Plates for Daisy Chain Power
Use when punching custom gland.
5 each (screws included)
290-G3-A1
Use when no IPS and no SB options are selected. 290-G3-A2
Use when SB option is selected and no IPS option is selected. 290-G3-A3
Use when IPS option is selected and no SB option is selected. 290-G3-A4
Use when IPS and SB options are selected. 290-G3-A5
18 Rockwell Automation Publication 290-TD001A-EN-P - April 2020
ArmorStart LT Distributed Motor Controller Specifications Technical Data
Typical Wiring Diagrams